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Corporate Information 
 
Name of Company: St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority 
 
 
The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority (SVGPA) is responsible for the operation and administration of 
the Kingstown Deep Water Harbour, the nearby Campden Park Container Port (CPCP) and the Kingstown Cruise 
and Ferry Terminals. 
 
Port Kingstown first began operations in September 1964 and is located in the capital city, Kingstown.  The main 
quay is 900ft with additional 121ft of catwalk with a water dept alongside of 30ft.  The Port handles both contain-
erized and general cargo.  The port also facilitates inter-island ferries and cruise ship services. 
 
Campden Park Container Port is located just outside capital Kingstown, constructed in March 1993 at the  
Campden Park Industrial Estate.  The Port is operated by the St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority to  
Specifically handle containers. 
 
Address:  St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority, P.O. Box 1237, St. Vincent 
 
Mission Statement: To provide a coordinated effective and efficient system of port facilities and services                   
   to the highest level of satisfaction of the general public thereby contributing to na-
   tional development. 
 
Tel No.:   +784 456 1830 
 
Fax No.:  +784 456 2723 
 
Website.:  www.svgpa.com 
 
Email address  Portadmin@svgpa.com 
 
Contact person:  Mr. Bishen John 
 
Position:  Chief Executive Officer 
 
Approaches:  Kingstown Deep Water Harbour 
   Location:  Latitude: 13 9’ 1” N, Longitude: 61 13’5” W 
   Useful landmark: Fort Charlotte Signal Station 
Main Approach:  Red Cupola - Depth 100m, Width 1.25 miles, length 0.7 miles 
 
Approaches:  Campden Park Container Port 
   Location: Latitude: 13 10’ 2” N, Longitude: 61 14’ 9” W 
   Useful landmark: Green flashing light on Questelles Point and red   
   flashing light on the eastern side of Campden Park Bay. 
 
Main Approach: Approach the port by entering from the center of the bay.  There are no charted dangers to the 
approach. 
 
 
Business hours  Mon-Fri: 0800 - 1600 
   Sat:  0800 - 1200 
   Closed:  Sunday and public holidays 
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TERMS AND ABBREVIATIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
TEU                                 - Twenty-foot equivalent unit 
 
TONS (TONNAGE)                        -           A measurement equivalent to  2,000 lbs                            
                                                                          (American) or 2,240 lbs (English) or 35 cubic                                                                     

 feet 
    
CONT. (CONTAINERIZED)       - Cargo shipped in containers 
 
TRANSHIPMENT                           -  The transferring of cargo from one mode of 

transport to another or the same mode at a Port, 
which is not the Port of final destination 

 
GRT                                                    - Gross Registered Tonnage 
 
NRT                                                    - Net Registered Tonnage 
 
 
BREAKBULK                                   -  Cargo that is loosely shipped in a ship’s hold 

and not in a container  
 
 
INBOUND               - Imported or incoming 
 
OUTBOUND                         - Exported or outgoing 
 
THROUGHPUT                               - The total volume in tonnage of im  
                            port and export  
 
RORO               - Roll-on Roll-off Container  
 
 
PAX                - Passengers 
 
 
LCL                -    Less Container Load 
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BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
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Mr. Cerlain Russell -  Chairman 
 
Mr. Vaughn Mills - Deputy Chairman  
 
Mr. Edmond Jackson -  Ministry of Finance 
 
Mr. Andrew Woodroffe -  Chamber of Industry and Commerce 
 
Mrs. Yvette Pompey -  National Security 
 
Mrs. Resa Noel Mc. Barnett - Ministry of Tourism  
 
Mrs. Sandy Peters Phillips - Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 
Ms. Sandra Noel - Council Member 
 
Mr. Alex Williams - Council Member 
 
Mr. Joel Providence - Council Member 
 



 

DEPARTMENT MANAGERIAL STAFF 
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Mr. Bishen John  -  Chief Executive Manager 
 
Mr. Carl James– Chief Operational Officer 
 
Mrs. De-Aon Sayers -  Personal Officer 
 
Mr. Walwyn Nichols -  Operations Officer 
 
Mr. Ronald Joseph -  Chief Pilot / Harbour Master 
 
Mr. Leslie Ferdinand -  Manager Information Systems 
 
Mr. Harvey Caine -  Chief Surveillance Officer 
 
Mr. Teeka Ramlogan - Health and Safety Manager 
 
Mr. Roald Shallow—Manager  of Maintenance & Engineering 
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CARGO TONNAGE STATISTICS 

Total cargo tonnage for the year 2021 amounted to 465,460 ton; an increase of  0.08% over 2020 which reported 
461,782 tons. In comparison to 2020, imports increased by 5,612 tons or 1.39% while exports decreased by 1,934 
tons or 3.35%. Pages (1-3) refer 
. 
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                                          ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
                                                                                  INBOUND
                                                        MONTHLY CARGO THROUGHPUT– 2021

MONTH                  TOTALS
GEN.CARGO PAPER CEMENT GEN.CARGO VEHICLES LUMBER FUEL STEEL OTHER CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK ROLLS B'BULK

JANUARY 1,134  - 2,602  - 1,028  - 6,548  -  - 14,325 25,637 25,637 

FEBRUARY 2,172 66 4,025  - 1,232 530 5,698  -  - 14,331 28,054 53,691 

MARCH 1,203 63 5,936  - 1,272 275 3,040  -  - 17,764 29,553 83,243 

APRIL 4,105 76 4,273  - 1,923 379 6,813  -  - 19,804 37,373 120,616 

MAY 1,829 37 4,612 20 383 447 6,228  - 18 20,630 34,204 154,821 

JUNE 1,663  - 2,957 72 765  - 4,609 105  - 24,396 34,567 189,387 

JULY 2,143  - 4,672 55 1,142 692 5,669  -  - 17,240 31,613 221,000 

AUGUST 2,159 86 4,636 45 1,986 701 7,490 94  - 17,006 34,203 255,204 

SEPTEMBER 1,827 108 3,718 66 2,385 585 7,386 34  - 21,347 37,456 292,660 

OCTOBER 1,402  - 4,124 75 1,204 66 5,166 104  - 18,831 30,972 323,632 

NOVEMBE R 2,268  - 4,322 66 1,095 560 5,802 3  - 19,533 33,649 357,280 

DECEMBER 2,691 111 4,249 105 1,748 716 8,538 184 6 34,067 52,416 409,696 

TOTAL 24,596 547 50,126 504 16,162 4,951 72,987 524 24 239,275 409,696   

     EXTRA REGIONALREGIONAL

MONTH                 REGIONAL                  TOTALS
GEN. CARGOLIVES STOCK GEN. CARGO VEHICLE CEMENT CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK

JANUAR Y 560 -  -  - 3,066 3,626 3,626 

FEBRUARY 585 -  - 10 3,589 4,184 7,810 

MARCH 541 - 16  - 4,521 5,078 12,888 

APRIL 709 -  - 11 2,553 3,273 16,161 

MAY 705 - 2  - 4,050 4,757 20,918 

JUNE 480 - 5 50 4,273 4,808 25,726 

JULY 696 - 2  - 4,227 4,925 30,651 

AUGUST 736 - 3 111 450 4,037 5,337 35,988 

SEPTEMBER 652 - 2 25  - 4,193 4,872 40,859 

OCTOBER 552 - 2 19  - 3,644 4,217 45,076 

NOVEMBER 551 46 - 61  - 3,800 4,459 49,535 

DECEMBER 693  -  - 22  - 5,515 6,230 55,764 

TOTAL 7,460 46 32 309 450 47,467 55,764 

E XTR A RE GIONAL

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
OUTBOUND

         MONTHLY CARGO THROUGHPUT – 2021



 

MONTH          TOTALS
GEN.CARGO PAPER CEMENT GEN.CARGO VEHICLES LUMBER FUEL OTHER CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK ROLLS B'BULK

JANUARY 2,125  - 5,697 554 1,526 156 5,632 17,776 33,466 33,466 

FEBRUARY 870  - 1,763 154 380  - 7,176 17,715 28,058 61,523 

MARCH 2,251  - 6,408 52 2,262 761 6,995 17,623 36,353 97,876 

APRIL 1,046  - 3,304 27 1,389 484 4,953 21,167 32,370 130,246 

MAY 1,450 105 4,646 62 473 612 6,154 13 13,051 26,566 156,812 

JUNE 1,687 164 1,100 20 1,322 258 3,752  - 14,934 23,237 180,049 

JULY 2,263 59 9,077 110 1,433 355 7,767  - 21,368 42,432 222,481 

AUGUST 1,652  - 2,943 29 2,042  - 3,695  - 18,384 28,745 251,226 

SEPTEMBER 1,765 97 3,157 49 1,082 429 8,461  - 19,189 34,229 285,455 

OCTOBER 2,270 75 2,214 95 1,114 481 3,135  - 21,387 30,771 316,226 

NOVEMBER 1,644 115 4,660 60 1,740 701 8,464  - 22,230 39,614 355,839 

DECEMBER 2,070 93 4,701 104 1,648 674 6,972 20 31,963 48,245 404,084 

TOTAL 21,093 708 49,670 1,316 16,412 4,911 73,156 33 236,786 404,084   

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
INBOUND

MONTHLY CARGO STATISTICS 2020

     E XTRA REGIONALREGIONAL

MONTH         TOTALS
GEN. CARGO LIVES STOCKGEN. CARGOVEHICLE CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK

JANUARY 1,119  - 18  - 4,116 5,253 5,253 

FEBRUARY 544  - 1  - 3,887 4,432 9,685 

MARCH 524  - 19  - 4,305 4,848 14,534 

APRIL 469  -  -  - 4,936 5,405 19,939 

MAY 832  -  -  - 3,428 4,260 24,199 

JUNE 664  - 12 13 3,955 4,644 28,843 

JULY 691  - 23  - 4,625 5,339 34,182 

AUGUST 713 44 1 50 3,373 4,181 38,363 

SEPTEMBER 657  - 645 114 4,976 6,392 44,755 

OCTOBER 753  - 2 100 3,192 4,047 48,802 

NOVEMBER 708  -  - 12 3,571 4,291 53,093 

DECEMBER 551 50 28  - 3,976 4,605 57,698 

TOTAL 8,225 94 749 289 48,341 57,698 

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

       REGIONAL                     EXTRA REGIONAL

MONTHLY CARGO THROUGPUT 2020
OUTBOUND
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MONTH EXTRA REGIONAL

GEN.           
CARGO 

PAPER 
ROLLS CEMENT

GEN.         
CARGO VEHICLES LUMBER STEEL FUEL CONT. MTLY YTD

JANUARY 1,133 - 2,602  - 1,028  -  - 6,548 613 11,925 11,925 

FEBRUARY 2,172 66 4,025  - 1,232 530  - 5,698 1,363 15,085 27,010 

MARCH 1,203 63 5,936  - 1,272 275  - 3,040 1,128 12,917 39,927 

APRIL 4,105 76 4,273  - 1,923 379  - 6,813 2,818 20,387 60,314 

MAY 1,829 - 4,612 20 383 299  - 6,228 3,664 17,036 77,350 

JUNE 1,663 - 2,957 72 765  - 105 4,609 2,865 13,035 90,386 

JULY 2,143 - 4,672 55 1,142 692  - 5,669 1,777 16,150 106,535 

AUGUST 2,159 86 4,636 45 1,986 701 94 7,490 2,126 19,323 125,859 

SEPTEMBER 1,827 108 3,718 66 2,385 585 34 7,386 2,867 18,976 144,835 

OCTOBER 1,402 - 4,124 75 1,204 66 104 5,166 2,446 14,587 159,422 

NOVEMBER 2,268 - 4,322 66 1,095 560 3 5,802 2,122 16,238 175,660 

DECEMBER 2,691 0 4,249 105 1,748 568 184 8,538 3,283 21,366 197,026 

TOTAL 24,595 399 50,126 504 16,162 4,655 524 72,987 27,074 197,026 

          REGIONAL

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
INBOUND

 MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2021
PORT KINGSTOWN

         TOTALS

MONTH

GEN. 
CARGO

LIVES 
STOCK

GEN. 
CARGO VEHICLES CEMENT CONT. MTLY YTD

JANUARY 560 0 0 0 195 755 755 

FEBRUARY 585 0 0 10 712 1,307 2,063 

MARCH 541 0 16 0 435 992 3,055 

APRIL 709 0 0 11 471 1,192 4,246 

MAY 705 0 2 0 1346 2,053 6,299 

JUNE 480 0 5 50 569 1,104 7,404 

JULY 696 0 2 0 849 1,547 8,951 

AUGUST 736 0 3 110.9 450 514 1,814 10,765 

SEPTEMBER 652 0 2 25 0 250 929 11,694 

OCTOBER 552 0 2 19 0 417 990 12,684 

NOVEMBER 551 46 - 61 0 754 1,413 14,096 

DECEMBER 693 0 0 22 0 905 1,620 15,716 

TOTAL 7,460 46 32 309 450 7,418 15,716 

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

        TOTALS

OUTBOUND
MONTLY CARGO TONNAGE STATISTICS BY TYPE  2021

PORT KINGSTOWN

            EXTRA REGIONALREGIONAL



 

M O N T H          R E G I O N A L             T O T A L S

P AP ER RO L LS L UM BER O T HER CO NT . M TL Y YT D

J A N U A R Y -                         -             -             13,712 13,712       13,712       

F E B R U A R Y -                         -             -             12,969 12,969       26,680       

M A R C H -                         -             -             16,636 16,636       43,316       

A P R I L -                         -             -             16,986 16,986       60,302       

M A Y 37                          148             18              16,966 17,169       77,471       

J U N E -                         -             -             21,531 21,531       99,002       

J U L Y -                         -             -             15,463 15,463       114,465     

A U G U S T -                         -             -             14,880 14,880       129,346     

S E P T E M B E R -                         -             -             18,480 18,480       147,826     

O C T O B E R -                         -             -             16,385 16,385       164,211     

N O V E M B E R -                         -             -             17,411 17,411       181,622     

D E C E M B E R 111                        148             6                30,784 31,049       212,671     

T O T A L 148                        296             24              212,203        212,671     

E X T R A  R E G I O N A L

S T . V IN C E N T  AN D  T H E  GR E N AD IN E S  P O R T  AU T H O R IT Y

 IN B O U N D

M O N T H L Y C AR G O T O N N AG E S   S T AT IS T IC S  B Y T YP E  -2 021

C AM P D E N  P AR K  C O N T AIN E R  P O R T  (C P C P )

M O N TH          R E G IO N AL             TO TA L S

PAPER ROLLS LUMBER OTHER CONT. MTLY YTD

JA N U A R Y -                         -             -             13,712 13,712       13,712       

F E B R U A R Y -                         -             -             12,969 12,969       26,680       

M A R C H -                         -             -             16,636 16,636       43,316       

A P R IL -                         -             -             16,986 16,986       60,302       

M A Y 37                          148             18              16,966 17,169       77,471       

JU N E -                         -             -             21,531 21,531       99,002       

JU L Y -                         -             -             15,463 15,463       114,465     

A U G U S T -                         -             -             14,880 14,880       129,346     

S E P TE M B E R -                         -             -             18,480 18,480       147,826     

O C TO B E R -                         -             -             16,385 16,385       164,211     

N O VE M B E R -                         -             -             17,411 17,411       181,622     

D E C E M B E R 111                        148             6                30,784 31,049       212,671     

TO TA L 148                        296             24              212,203        212,671     

E X TR A  R E G IO N A L

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

 INBOUND

MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES  STATISTICS BY TYPE -2021

CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT (CPCP)
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MONTH               TEUS

2020 2021 ACTUAL % 2020 2021 ACTUAL %

JANUARY 1,910 1,409 (501) (26.23) 21,892 17,391 (4,500) (20.56)

FEBRUARY 1,618 1,709 91 5.62 21,603 17,920 (3,683) (17.05)

MARCH 1,628 1,602 (26) (1.60) 21,929 22,285 356 1.63

QRTLY TOTAL 5,156       4,720       (436) (8.46) 65,423       57,596       (7,827) (11.96)

APRIL 1,873 1,619 (254) (13.56) 26,102 22,357 (3,745) (14.35)

MAY 1,280 1,651 371 28.98 16,479 24,680 8,201 49.77

JUNE 1,387 2,157 770 55.52 18,889 28,669 9,780 51.78

QRTLY TOTAL 4,540       5,427       887 19.54 61,470       75,706       14,236 23.16

JULY 1,876 1,580 (296) (15.78) 25,993 21,466 (4,527) (17.41)

AUGUST 1,405 1,587 182 12.95 21,758 21,043 (715) (3.29)

SEPTEMBER 1,939 1,843 (96) (4.95) 24,164 25,540 1,376 5.69

QRTLY TOTAL 5,220 5,010 (210) (4.02) 71,915 68,049 (3,865) (5.37)

OCTOBER 1,716       1,576       (140) (8.16) 24,578 22,475 (2,103) (8.56)

NOVEMBER 1,567       1,623       56 3.57 25,801 23,333 (2,468) (9.57)

DECEMBER 2,270       2,421       151 6.65 35,939 39,582 3,643 10.14

QRTLY TOTAL 5,553 5,620 67 1.21 86,318 85,390 (928) (1.08)

Y-T-D TOTAL 20,469     20,777     308 1.50 285,126     286,741     1,615 0.57

1ST QUARTER

GROWTH/DECLINE GROWTH/ DECLINE      CONT. TONNAGE 

2nd QUARTER

3rd QUARTER

4th QUARTER

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
CONTAINER TRAFFIC (2020– 2021)

2 0 1 7
2 0 1 8

2 0 1 9
2 0 2 0

2 0 2 1

1 9 ,1 9 1
1 9 ,8 1 8

2 0 , 1 5 0
2 0 ,4 6 9

2 0 ,7 7 7

2 7 0 ,8 9 7 2 8 1 ,9 2 8 2 8 4 , 3 3 0 2 8 5 , 1 2 6
2 8 6 , 7 4 1

S T .  V I N C E N T  A N D  T H E  G R E N A D I N E S  P O R T  A U T H O R I T Y  
T O T A L  T E U S  A N D  C O N T A I N E R  T O N N A G E  2 0 1 7 - 2 0 2 0

T E U S T O N S "

` 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 % GROWTH

TEUS 19,191 19,818 20,150 20,469 20,777 1.50

CONTAINER TONNAGE 270,897 281,928 284,330 285,126 286,741 0.57

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
TOTAL TEUS AND CONTAINER TONNAGE

2021

Container traffic for the year 2021 amounted to 20,777 TEUs and 286,741tons. 
TEU’s increased by 1.50% while tonnage increased by  0.57% when compared 
to the 2020 data. Container activity saw a total of  13,103 boxes being handled, 
with 6,335 boxes landing and 6,768 boxes being loaded. Pages 4-7  refer. 
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INBOUND/OUTBOUND

                 ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 
               MONTHLY CONTAINER ACTIVITY 2021

MONTH DOMESTIC LANDED/LOADED TONNAGE

     20FT      40FT      20FT       40FT      20FT      40FT BOXES TEUS

MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F

JANUARY IN 34       122     -      223     34           122     -     223      379       602.0       14,325      
OUT 102     99       280     23       102         99       280    23       504       807.0       3,066        

FEBRUARY IN 41       151     -      219     41           151     -     219      411       630.0       14,331      

OUT 109     126     392     30       109         126     392    30       657       1,079.0    3,589        

MARCH IN 82       151     -      295     82           151     -     295      528       823.0       17,764      

OUT 84       157     248     21       84           157     248    21       510       779.0       4,521        

APRIL IN 26       207     -      304     26           207     -     304      537       841.0       19,804      

OUT 116     78       269     23       116         78       269    23       486       778.0       2,553        

MAY IN 17       159     3        308     7        15       17           166     3        323      509       835.0       20,630      

OUT 143     104     245     21       7        15       143         111     245    36       535       816.0       4,050        

JUNE IN 15       200     -      384     15           200     -     384      599       983.0       24,396      

OUT 164     138     413     23       164         138     413    23       738       1,174.0    4,273        

JULY IN 29       141     -      275     29           141     -     275      445       720          17,240      

OUT 107     147     282     21       107         147     282    21       557       860          4,227        

AUGUST IN 72       194     1        243     72           194     1        243      510       754          17,006      

OUT 78       127     249     65       78           127     249    65       519       833          4,037        

SEPTEMBER IN 68       174     1        336     68           174     1        336      579       916          21,347      

OUT 145     122     295     35       145         122     295    35       597       927          4,193        

OCTOBER IN 30       200     -      283     30           200     -     283      513       796          18,831      

OUT 103     113     255     27       103         113     255    27       498       780          3,644        

NOVEMBER IN 29       147     -      318     29           147     -     318      494       812          19,533      

OUT 76       125     281     24       76           125     281    24       506       811          3,800        

DECEMBER IN 65       231     -      535     65           231     -     535      831       1,366       34,067      

OUT 107     160     365     29       107         160     365    29       661       1,055       5,515        

TOTAL IN 508     2,077  5        3,723  -      7        -      15       508         2,084  5        3,738   6,335    10,078     239,275     

OUT 1,334  1,496  3,574  342     -      7        -      15       1,334      1,503  3,574  357      6,768    10,699     47,467      

Grand Total 1,842  3,573  3,579  4,065  -      14       -      30       1,842      3,587  3,579  4,095   13,103  20,777     286,741     
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INBOUND/OUTBOUND

                 ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 
               MONTHLY CONTAINER ACTIVITY 2020

MONTH DOMESTIC LANDED/LOADED TONNAGE

     10FT      20FT      40FT      10FT      20FT      40FT BOXES TEUS

MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F

JANUARY IN -      -      29       252     2        228     -      -      29       252     2        228     511        741.0      17,775     

OUT -      -      193     120     396     32       -      -      193     120     396     32       741        1,169.0   4,116      
FEBRUARY IN -      -      78       205     -      244     -      -      78       205     -      244     527        771.0      17,715     

OUT -      -      203     128     229     29       -      -      203     128     229     29       589        847.0      3,887      

MARCH IN -      -      89       199     -      250     -      -      89       199     -      250     538        788.0      17,623     

OUT -      -      128     136     251     37       -      -      128     136     251     37       552        840.0      4,305      

APRIL IN -      -      91       220     1        310     -      -      91       220     1        310     622        933.0      21,167     

OUT -      -      185     151     258     44       -      -      185     151     258     44       638        940.0      4,936      

MAY IN -      -      65       134     -      216     -      -      65       134     -      216     415        631.0      13,051     

OUT -      -      113     112     187     25       -      -      113     112     187     25       437        649.0      3,428      

JUNE IN -      -      83       165     -      225     -      -      83       165     -      225     473        698.0      14,933     

OUT -      -      103     120     202     31       -      -      103     120     202     31       456        689.0      3,955      

JULY IN -      -      73       258     5        313     -      -      73       258     5        313     649        967.0      21,368     

OUT -      -      148     153     276     28       -      -      148     153     276     28       605        909.0      4,625      

AUGUST IN -      -      25       214     -      265     -      -      25       214     -      265     504        769.0      18,384     

OUT -      -      132     112     176     20       -      -      132     112     176     20       440        636.0      3,373      

SEPTEMBER IN -      -      66       224     -      284     -      -      66       224     -      284     574        858.0      19,189     

OUT -      4        173     160     311     62       -      4        173     160     311     62       710        1,081.0   4,976      

OCTOBER IN -      -      43       231     -      316     -      -      43       231     -      316     590        906.0      21,387     

OUT -      -      156     102     250     26       -      -      156     102     250     26       534        810.0      3,191      

NOVEMBER IN -      -      27       175     -      355     -      -      27       175     -      355     557        912.0      22,230     

OUT -      -      115     120     184     26       -      -      115     120     184     26       445        655.0      3,571      

DECEMBER IN -      -      35       234     -      495     -      -      35       234     -      495     764        1,259.0   31,963     

OUT -      -      95       142     360     27       -      -      95       142     360     27       624        1,011.0   3,976      

TOTAL IN -      -      704     2,511  8        3,501  -      -      704     2,511  8        3,501  6,724     10,233    236,786   

OUT -      4        1,744  1,556  3,080  387     -      4        1,744  1,556  3,080  387     6,771     10,236    48,341     

Grand Total -      4        2,448  4,067  3,088  3,888  -      4        2,448  4,067  3,088  3,888  13,495   20,469    285,126   

TOTALS
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Fuel Tanker 
Tracey Kosan 

TOTAL     
CALLS

TOTAL 
TONNAGE

TOTAL     
CALLS

TOTAL 
TONNAGE

MONTHS CALLS TONNAGE CALLS TONNAGE CALLS TONNAGE

JANUARY 0 -                10 5,756             5                     792                15 6,548             11 5,632             
FEBRUARY 0 -                11 5,390             2                     308                13 5,698             12 7,176             
MARCH 0 -                7 2,841             1                     199                8 3,040             8                    6,995             
APRIL 0 -                15 6,813             -                 -                 15 6,813             11                  4,953             
MAY 1 1,594           12 4,634             -                 -                 13 6,228             14                  6,154             
JUNE 0 -                9 4,609             -                 -                 9 4,609             8                    3,752             
JULY 0 -                9 5,669             -                 -                 9 5,669             10                  7,767             
AUGUST 2 2,812           15 4,459             2                     219                19 7,490             8                    3,695             
SEPTEMBER 0 -                12 7,078             2                     308                14 7,386             13                  8,461             
OCTOBER 1 1,623           6 3,386             1                     157                8 5,166             6                    3,135             
NOVEMBER 0 -                10 5,491             2                     311                12 5,802             14                  8,464             
DECEMBER 0 -                11 8,391             1                     147                12 8,538             15                  6,972             

TOTALS 4 6,029           127 64,517          16                   2,441             147                72,987          130                73,156          

LOWMANS BAY GREAT HEAD BAY

2021 2020

GRENADINES

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
TANKER CALLS AND FUEL DATA 2021
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NAME OF AGENTS KINGSTOWN CPCP TOTAL
ARABESQUE 13,762 189 13,951
WILLS AGENCY 1,515 0 1,515
ALLIANCE 1,001 0 1,001
SQUARE DEAL SHIPPERS 588 1,250 1,838
TROPICAL 0 6,796 6,796
GENERAL AND MARITIME 275 0 275
PREMIER LOGISTICS SERVICES 516 403 919
TRANS OCEAN 52 723 775
PERRY'S CUSTOM & SHIPPING 11 0 11
SEA PACK 0 4 4
CARIB TRANS 0 4,730 4,730
COREAS 530 0 530
STANDARD CARIBBEAN 390 7,880 8,270
COX AND RICHARDS 2,840 0 2,840
ISLANDWIDE 17 0 17
J&J SHIPPING 0 2 2
STANDARD SHIPPPERS 4,883 27 4,910
KBB SHIPPING 0 479 479
SAP SHIPPING 39 0 39
A&A SHIPPING 607 5 612
CLM AGENCIES 517 30 547
GLOBAL LINKS 82 160 242
HARRY'S SHIPPING 221 6 227
MAJESTIC 242 717 959
SWIFT PAC 11 467 478
WILLIAMS 441 0 441
DIANNE SHIPPING 30 15 45
TP'S SHIPPING 772 485 1,257
ADAMS CUSTOMS 102 199 301
BMC AGENCIES 72 0 72
T&T SHIPPING 295 429 724
A.G.O. 0 413 413
KIMO LOGISTICS 40 0 40
MARSHALL SHIPPING 3 20 23
CV'S CUSTOMS 50 155 205
JAMBASS/BASSY 0 71 71
KESTREL 5 0 5
FOCUS CUSTOMS & SHIPPING 5 388 393
BRANCH SHIPPING 0 16 16
BENS CUSTOMS & SHIPPING 0 58 58
TREVOLINE'S ENTERPRISES 10 0 10
PAS CARGO SHIPPING 58 172 230

TOTAL 29,982 26,289 56,271

BARREL STATISTICS BY AGENT 2021
ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

32,899

37,144

39,389

39,174

56,271

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT 
AUTHORITY

BARREL STATISTICS 2017-2021

BRLS
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M o n th

2 01 7 2 018 20 1 9 202 0 2 02 1
Ja n u a ry 92 97 59 136 108
F e b ru a ry 94 111 131 39 108
M a rch 100 85 173 137 125
Ap ri l 108 162 141 134 163
M a y 160 140 154 43 42
Ju n e 124 113 133 118 70
Ju ly 132 92 120 122 109
Au g u st 86 125 111 132 141
S e p te m b e r 94 143 124 95 170
O cto b e r 122 92 108 116 105
No ve m b e r 110 98 46 149 95
De ce m b e r 109 114 178 167 132
T O T AL 1 ,3 31 1 ,3 72 1 ,478 1 ,38 8 1 ,3 68    

YEAR S

V E H IC L E  S T AT IS T IC S  201 7 -2 0 2 1
S T . V IN C E N T  AN D  T H E  G R E N AD IN E S  P O R T  AU T H O R IT Y

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

UNITS 1,331 1,372 1,478 1,388 1,368 

1,250

1,300

1,350

1,400

1,450

1,500

un
its

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 
VEHICLE DATA  FOR YEAR 2017-2021



 

MAKE NEW USED TOTAL
NISSAN 12 230 242
TOYOTA 19 467 486
SUZUKI 2 347 349
MAZDA 34 34
BMW 18 18
MITSUBISHI 19 19
HONDA 46 46
DAIHATSU 4 4
KIA 9 9
SUBARU 13 13
ISUZU 17 17
HINO 2 19 21
FORD 3 10 13
CHEROKEE 1 1
VOLKSWAGEN 2 2
HYUNDAI 2 8 10
MERCEDES BENZ 2 2
AUDI 13 13
RENAULT 1 1
DODGE 2 2
JEEP 3 3
LEXUS 8 8
FLAT BED 1 1
SCANIA 1 1
JEEP COMPASS 1 1
CHEVY 2 2
CHEVROLET 1 1
MINI COOPER 2 2
EXCAVATOR 2 2
ESCAVATOR 3 3
VOLVO 1 1
VOLKSWAGEN 1 1
WRANGLER 3 3
RENEGADE JEEP 1 1
KOMATSU 2 2
RANGE ROVER 2 2
RESIS 1 1
JCB TRACTOR 1 1
CLUB CAR 1 1
SELTOS 2 2
SHACKMAN 2 2
CANTER 1 1
SHANTUI 1 1
ZNA 2 2
JAC 2 2
OUTLANDER 1 1
GWM 1 1
RENAU H 1 1
RENAULT TRUCK 1 1
GEM 1 1
MAHINDRA 1 1
LATITUDE 1 1
POLRS GEM 2 2
STERLING 1 1
INTERNATIONAL PROSTAR 1 1
JOHN DEERE CRALER 1 1
FIAT 1 1
INFINITY 1 1
HYBRID 1 1
DACIA 1 1
MML 1 1
ALKE 1 1
OTHER 1 1
TOTAL 44 1,324           1,368            

 VEHICLE DATA BY MAKE 2021
ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
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MONTH CALLS CALLS CALLS %growth PAX-ARRIVALS PAX-ARRIVALS PAX-ARRIVALS %growth

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

OCTOBER 8 6 0 (100.0)    177 3,174 0 (100.0)      
NOVEMBER 21 24 1 (95.8)      21,892 29,844 53 (99.8)        
DECEMBER 44 51 0 (100.0)    46,533 58,905 0 (100.0)      
JANUARY 49 48 0 (100.0)    54,405 49,956 0 (100.0)      
FEBRUARY 42 32 0 (100.0)    45,082 36,396 0 (100.0)      
MARCH 57 19 0 (100.0)    44,681 15,227 0 (100.0)      
APRIL 15 0 0 #DIV/0! 13,556 0 0 #DIV/0!

TOTAL 236          180         1             (99.4)      121,176 193,502 53 (99.97)      

2018-2021
CRUISE SHIP SEASON  

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

0

1 0

2 0

3 0

4 0

5 0

6 0

O C TO B ER N O V EM B ER D EC EM B ER JA N U A R Y F EB R U A R Y M A R C H A P R IL

S T. V IN C E N T  A N D  T H E  G R E N A D IN E S  P O R T  A U T H O R IT Y
C R U IS E  S H IP  S EA S O N  

2 0 2 0 -2 02 1  C A L L S

2 0 1 8 -2 0 1 9 2 0 1 9 -2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 -2 0 2 1

PORTS OF CALL NO OF CALLS NO OF PAX

KINGSTOWN 1 53                                       

BEQUIA - -                                      

UNION - -                                      

CANOUAN - -

TOTAL 1 53                                       

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
CRUISE SHIP SEASON  

KINGSTOWN AND THE GRENADINES  2020-2021

As a result of the Covid 19 pandemic,  there was a drastic decrease in the 2020-2021 cruise ship  
season with only one cruise call being recorded for the entire season.  The call was made at Port 
Kingstown by Sea Dream 1 on November 8th, 2020, carrying a total of 57 passengers and 68 
crew. 



 

Prepared by: St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority 
P.O. Box 1237, Upper Bay Street, Kingstown,  St. Vincent, West Indies 

Tel. #: 784-456-1830 
Fax # 784-456-2732 

Email: portadmin@svgpa.com 
Website:svgpa.com 


